

**Title Appeal No: 31 of 2023**  
**Reg. 34 of 2023**

**Present: Sri Soumen Gupta, Additional District Judge, Ranaghat, Nadia**  
**J.O. Code: WB00845:**  
**Order No: 09 dated: 18.06.2025:**

Today is fixed for appeal hearing.  
Both the parties file haziras.  
Regular P.O is on duty leave.  
I am in charge of this Court and busy with my own file.  
The case is adjourned accordingly.  
Fix **20.09.2025** for appeal hearing.

Dictated & Corrected  
by me  
Sd/- S. Gupta  
Additional District Judge  
FTC, Ranaghat, Nadia  
(in-charge)