

T.A 31/23

CIS no: 34/23

JO Code: WB01033

Order no. 16 dt. 03/8/26:

Appellant filed Ld. Lawyer's hazira.

Respondent filed Ld. Lawyer's hazira.

Today is fixed for further hearing of argument.

The record is taken up for hearing of argument.

Hd. Ld. Advocate for the respondent in full.

Ld. Advocate for the respondent filed a petition u/o 41 Rule 27 CPC.

The case record is taken up for hearing of the said petition.

Hd. Ld. Advocates for both sides.

Perused the said petition and on perusal this court finds that the respondent filed certified copy of T.S. 187/24 of Ld. Civil Judge, Jr. Div.1st Court, Ranaghat, Nadia along with certified copy of plaint to mark as exhibit on behalf of the respondent in this suit and accordingly the appellant raised no objection the prayer of the respondent is considered and allowed.

Let the said document be marked as exhibit.

Exhibit D1 series – Certified copy of order sheet and plaint of T.S. 187/24.

Case is adjourned.

To **10/08/2026** for further hearing of argument regarding law point from the side of the appellant.

D/C by me: